
Name Surname Country Organization telephone fax e-mail
Vanessa Adell UK British Board of Agrement (BBA) (0044) 1923665362 vadell@bba.star.co.uk

Guillaume Artois Belgium CEFIC - EFRA (European Flame Retardants 
Association)/ Albemarle (0032) 477331183 (0032) 10481739 guillaume.artois@albemarle.com

Antonio Basti Italy Università Chieti-Pescara (0039) 0854537346 a.basti@unich.it

Aldo Blandino Italy Comune di Avigliana (0039) 0119769160   
(0039) 3357550332 aldo.blandino@comune.avigliana.to.it

Eliana Cangelli Italy University of Rome "La Sapienza" (0039) 3476118547 eliana.cangelli@uniroma1.it
David Crowhurst UK BRE (0044) 1923664940 (0044) 1923664103 crowhurstd@bre.co.uk
Laura Cutaia Italy APAT (0039) 0650072189 laura.cutaia@apat.it
Karen Dahl-Jensen Denmark Ecolabelling Denmark (0045) 72414825 kdj@ecolabel.dk
Giuliano Dall'O' Italy Politecnico di Milano - BEST (0039) 0223995110 giuldal@polimi.it
Lisa De Cristofaro Germany EEB/ University of Neaples Federico II (0049) 8131277797 (0049) 8131276985 lisa.decristofaro@unina.it
Claudia Di-Tivoli Italy APAT (0039) 3392288229 claudia.ditivoli@fastwebnet.it
MarianneB. Eskeland Norway Ecolabelling Norway (0047) 24144609 (0047) 24144601 mbe@ecolabel.no
Anna Esteve-Traveset

Spain Catalan Competent Body European Eco-label (0034) 934445000 aesteve@gemcat.cat

Fausta Finzi Italy Ministero dell'Ambiente/ ENEA (0032) 3296280060 fausta.finzi@casaccia.enea.it
Angela Fiore Italy APAT (0039) 3498838416 antegora@gmail.com
Gabriela Fleischer Germany DIN - BEUC (0049) 3026012109 (0049) 30260142109 gabriela.fleischer@din.de
Simona Fumagalli Italy ENEA (0039) 0647052526 simona.fumagalli@sviluppoeconomico.gov.it

Giuseppe Gravina Italy ARPA Puglia (0039) 0805460301     
(0039) 3204378400 g.gravina@arpa.puglia.it

Christiana Hageneder Austria OGHT, representing Austrian Ministry for 
Environment (0043) 1315639327 christiana-hageneder@oeght.at

Benjamin Kaspar Belgium European Commission - DG Env. (0032) 22984728 benjamin.caspar@ec.europa.eu
Tim Krögel Belgium UEAPME (0032) 25142323 (0032) 25140015 tim.krogel@eubuilders.org
Maria Litido Italy ENEA (0039) 3209224167 maria.litido@bologna.enea.it
Alberto Lodi Italy ICMQ (0039) 0270150835 lodi@icmq.org
Alain Lusardi Italy University of Firenze - TAED department (0039) 055249151 alain.lusardi@alice.it
Lorenzo Maiorino Italy APAT lorenzo.maiorino@apat.it
Maria Grazia Marchesiello Italy ARPA Emilia Romagna (0039) 0516223814 mgmarchesiello@arpa.emr.it
Stefania Minestrini Italy APAT stefania.minestrini@apat.it
Andrea Moro Italy ITACA/ IISBE Italia (0039) 0112257461 (0039) 0112257461 andrea.moro@iisbeitalia.org
Paolo Neri Italy LCA-lab SPIN-OFF ENEA (0039) 3479440324 (0039)516098757 paolo.neri@bologna.enea.it
Pietro Novelli Italy Regione Toscana (0039) 554384361 (0039) 554384390 pietro.novelli@regione.toscana.it
Mauro Olivetti Italy ENEA (0039) 0630483034 mauro.olivetti@casaccia.enea.it
Marco Piana Italy AIPE - Centro di informazione sul PVC (0039) 0233606529 (0039) 0233606604 aipe@epsass.it
Eloi Piel Europe Euroheat and Power (0032) 027402110 eloi.piel@euroheat.com
Riccardo Rifici Italy Ministero dell'Ambiente (0039) 0657223088 rifici.riccardo@minambiente.it
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Gianfranco Rizzo Italy University of Palermo - DREAM (0039) 091484425       
(0039) 3204328211     gfrizzo@unipa.it

Maria Rosa Ronzoni Italy University of Bergamo (0039) 0352052319 maria-rosa.ronzoni@unibg.it
Roberto Saettone Italy Federchimica - Plasticeurope Italia (0039) 0234565371 (0039) 0234565311 r.saettone@federchimica.it
Ulla Sahlberg Sweden SIS Ecolabelling  (0046) 855552730 (0046) 855552701 ulla.sahlberg@ecolabel.se
Daniela Santonico Italy APAT (0039) 0650072260 daniela.santonico@apat.it
Giovanni Silvestrini Italy Comitato Ecolabel - Ecoaudit
Demi Theodori the Netherlands SMK - European Ecolabel (0031) 703586300 (0031) 703502517 dtheodori@smk.nl
MariaChiara Torricelli Italy University of Firenze - TA e D department (0039) 055249151 mariachiara.torricelli@taed.unifi.it
Niko Wirgentius Finlad Euroheat and Power (0035) 8503300043 niko.wirgentius@helen.fi
Mario Zoccatelli Italy Provincia Autonoma di Trento (0039) 0464443452 distretto@trentinosviluppo.tn.it


